

Resume

P.H.Suryavanshi

Working as Professor & Head of Department in Political Science Last 32 Years At Prof.Rajabhau Deshmukh Kala Mahavidyalaya Nandgaon (Kh), Dist Amravati and **Officiating** Principal

email : pyarelals40@gmail.com (M) 9423622435

- Qualification : M.A., M.Phil, Ph.D.(Political Science)
- Chairperson : BOS,Pol.Sci, SGBAU Amravati
- Member : Academic Council,SGBAU Amravati
- Member : Faculty of Humanities, SGBAU Amravati
- ➢ Member : RRC, SGBAU Amravati
- ▶ No of Reference Book Published (ISBN) : 6
- Research Paper Published in Referred Journal (ISSN/ISBN) : 21
- **Editor** Navjyot Interdisciplinary International Research Journal
- Member Advisory Board :Vichar Manthan Political Science Referred Journal
- > Ph.D. Supervisor in SGBAU Amravati
- **Research Fellow Awarded Ph.D**.: 05
- > Member of Ph.D Referee Panel in Various Universities
- > Founder Chairman, Political Science Teacher Council, Amravati
- Executive Member, Maharashtra State Political Science & Public Administration Council
- Executive Member, Vidarabha Political Science Teacher Association, Nagpur
- **Ex Director**, Department Student Welfare, SGBAU Amravati
- **Ex Coordinator**, National Services Scheme, SGBAU Amravati
- **Ex Director :** Adult & Continuing Education, SGBAU Amravati

Specialization of Research :-

1) Parliamentary Democracy

- 2) Recent Trends in India Polity
- 3) Panchayat Raj & Democratic Decentralization

WHOME SO EVER

This is to certified that, as per my knowledge aforesaid information is found correct

Thanks

Sd/

Pyarelal H. Suryavanshi

27/01/2024

Date